Beginning at the southwest corner of Sutter and Saratoga avenues, running south-

erly along the west side of Saratoga avenue eighty-one (81) feet five (5) inches to the 
centre line of old Hunterfly, road; thence northwesterly along the centre line of said 
old Hunterfly road one hundred and eighty-seven (187) feet four (4) inches to the 
south side of Sutter avenue and thence easterly along Sutter avenue one hundred and 
sixty-eight (168) feet eleven (II) inches to the point or place of beginning. 

Block 3537. 
Beginning at the southeast corner of Sutter and Saratoga avenues, running easterly 

along the south side of Sutter avenue fifty (50) feet; thence southerly parallel with 
Sutter avenue one hundred (ioo) feet two and three-quarter (24) inches; thence 
easterly parallel with Sutter avenue one hundred and fifty (150) feet to Douglass street; 
thence southerly along the west side of Douglass street one hundred and sixteen (116) 
feet four and one-quarter (4%) inches to the centre line of old Hunterfly road; thence 
northwesterly along the centre line of the old Hunterfly road two hundred and twenty-
two (222) feet one (I) inch to the east side of Saratoga avenue and thence northerly 
along the east side of Saratoga avenue one hundred and twenty (120) feet and one-
half (4) inch to the point or place of beginning. 

Block 3538. 
Beginning at a point on the easterly side of Douglass street one hundred (ioo)

[...]

thence northerly parallel with Douglass street one hundred (ioo) feet two 
and three-quarter (2-) inches to Sutter avenue; thence easterly along the southerly 
side of Sutter avenue one hundred (ioo) feet to the southwesterly corner of Sutter 
avenue and Ames street; thence southerly along Ames street three hundred and forty-
two (342) feet one and one-quarter (I /) inches to the centre line of old Hunterfly 
road; thence northwesterly along the centre line of old Hunterfly road two hundred 
and twenty-two (222) feet one (I) inch to the easterly side of Douglass street and 
thence northerly along the easterly side of Douglass street one hundred and forty-five 
(145) feet four (4) inches to the point or place of beginning. 

Block 3539. 
Beginning at the southeasterly corner of Sutter avenue and Ames street, running 

thence easterly along the southerly side of Sutter avenue two hundred (too) feet to 
the southwesterly corner of Sutter avenue and Amboy street; thence southerly along 
the westerly side of Amboy street four hundred and sixty-seven (467) feet seven 
(7) inches to the centre line of old Hunterfly road; thence northwesterly along the 
centre line of old Hunterfly road two hundred and twenty-two (222) feet one (I) inch 
to the easterly side of Ames street; and thence northerly along the easterly s:de of 
Ames street three hundred and seventy-one (371) feet and three-quarters (4) of an 
inch to the point or place of beginning. 

Block 3540. 
Beginning at a point on the easterly side of Amboy street distant one hundred 

(ioo) feet two and three-quarters (21) inches south of the southeasterly corner of

[...]

two and one-half (2/) inches to the centre line of old Hunterfly road; thence north-
westerly along the centre line of old Hunterfly road four (4) feet three (3) inches to 
the easterly side of Amboy street, and thence northerly along the easterly side of 
Amboy street three hundred and ninety-six (396) feet four and one-quarter (4%) 
inches to the point or place of beginning. 

Block 3557. 
Beginning at the southwesterly corner of Blake avenue and Hopkinson avenue 

and running thence southerly along the westerly side of Hopkinson avenue twenty-
two (22) feet seven (7) inches to the centre line of old Hunterfly road;

[...]

parallel with Blake avenue fifty (50) feet to the westerly side of Bristol street; thence 
southerly along the westerly side of Bristol street sixty-seven (67) feet nine (9) 
inches to the centre line of old Hunterfly road; thence northwesterly along the centre 
line of old Hunterfly road two hundred and twenty-two (222) feet one (I) inch to 
the easterly side of Hopkinson avenue, and thence northerly along the easterly side 
of Hopkinson avenue sixty-one (6t) feet two and three-quarter (234) inches to the 
point or place of beginning. 

3. That your petitioner annexes hereto a survey of said premises made by

[...]

Beginning at the intersection of the northeast line of the old Hunterfly oad 

with the east side of Saratoga avenue, which point is eighty-three (83) feet five (5) 
inches south from the southeasterly corner of Sutter and Saratoga avenues, and 
running thence southeasterly along the northeasterly side of old Hunterfly road two 
hundred and twenty-two (222) feet one (t) inch to the west side of Douglass street 
at a point one hundred and seventy-nine (179) feet eleven and one-half it(y) inches 
southerly from the southwesterly corner of Sutter avenue and Douglass street; thence 
southerly along the westerly side of Douglass street thirty-six (36) feet seven and 
one-half (7%) inches to the centre line of old Hunterfly road ;